

Date: 11-19-13

CONFLICT MINERALS STATEMENT

Thermalogic Corporation is committed to complying with all national and international law, rules and regulations regarding Human rights.

Thermalogic Corporation does not purchase tin, tantalum, tungsten or gold directly from smelters or mines. There are multiple levels of suppliers and distributors between Thermalogic Corporation and the smelters and mines from which metals are sourced.

Thermalogic Corporation has required its suppliers and distributors to perform due diligence to validate the source of the materials used in the electronic components they sell and distribute to us to be from smelters who are EICC conflict-Free smelters or other acceptable smelters that comply with EICC requirements.

Thermalogic Corporation confirms to the best of our knowledge that none of the products we produce contain components containing materials purchased or supplied by the Democratic Republic of Congo or any of the adjoining countries as required in section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act.

Best regards,

Joe Grein Vice President

 sales@thermalogic.com
 800-343-4492
 www.thermalogic.com

 Thermalogic Corporation
 22 Kane Industrial Drive
 • Hudson, MA 01749

 Thermalogic is a registered trademark and TempGuard, AccuSense, AccuTherm, Master Series, HumiSense, DioTherm, and Sursisional are trademarks of Thermalogic Corporation.